

दि प्लास्टिक एक्स्पोर्ट प्रमोशन कौन्सिल (भारत सरकार वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय वाणीज्य विभाग द्वारा प्रायोजित)

THE PLASTICS EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

(Sponsored By The Ministry Of Commerce & Industry, Deptt. Of Commerce, Government Of India)

Ref. No: PLEXH/ Arabplast/ 394

Date: 29/09/2021

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Greetings from Plexconcil!

This is with reference to circulars: PLEXH/ Arabplast/ 1030 (dated 13/01/2020), (click here) and PLEXH/ Arabplast/ 1030 - A (dated 24/09/2020) (click here), regarding the Indian participation at Arabplast 2021, scheduled to be held from 15th to 18th November 2021 at Dubai World Trade Centre, UAE.

We wish to bring to your kind attention that owing to:

- 1) Foreign Exchange Rate fluctuations in effect since the publication of the aforementioned circulars
- 2) Facility charges by service providers in adherence to 'Covid-19 protocols for Physical Exhibitions'

Considering the above factors there is a slight change in the participation rates for ARABPLAST 2021 as below:

Bare Space: IND 36,270/- per sq.m

Shell Scheme: IND 40,950/- per sq.m

All members shall henceforth be charged for their participation as per the revised rates.

All confirmed participants shall be duly furnished with revised proforma invoice against their respective space bookings. Requesting you to kindly do the needful and make the payment for the difference amount latest by 5th October 2021.

IMPORTANT: The revisions in participation charges shall be duly taken into consideration during MAI reimbursement once approved by Government of India. Accordingly please note that the MAI reimbursement will be done (once approved) based only on the revised invoices, and participants shall be compensated for the same.

For more information, kindly contact Mrs. Kajal Guria at kajal@plexconcil.org/ 91 9833702185

We thank you for your understanding and co-operation.



दि प्लास्टिक एक्स्पोर्ट प्रमोशन कौन्सिल

(भारत सरकार,वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय,वाणिज्य विभाग द्धारा प्रायोजित)

THE PLASTICS EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

(Sponsored By The Ministry Of Commerce & Industry, Deptt. Of Commerce, Government Of India)

With regards,

Sribash Dasmohapatra

Executive Director

The Plastics Export Promotion Council (Sponsored by the Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Dept. of Commerce, Govt. of India) Dynasty Business Park, B Wing, Ground Floor, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400059 - India

Tel: 91 22 40170000

CIN:U25200MH1955NPL009601